056395 Fee: \$0.00 Pgs: 2

PETROLEUM COUNTY, MT Filed 1/9/2024 At 2:35 PM

less Hoge, Clerk & Records

SS HUNE, CIETA & RECO

Leturn To: PETROLEUM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WINNETT, MT 59087

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-5

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE UPDATED PETROLEUM COUNTY PERSONNEL POLICY HANDBOOK

WHEREAS, Petroleum County has a Personnel Policy Handbook that serves as a general reference to assist employees in understanding County policies and benefits, and

WHEREAS, Petroleum County adopted a charter form of government as of October 1, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the change in form of government necessitated updating the Personnel Policy Handbook; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has reviewed the proposed updated Personnel Policy Handbook and finds it to be a thorough and comprehensive guide to County policies and benefits,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the updated Petroleum County Personnel Policy Handbook, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, is hereby adopted in full; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the Handbook shall be available to each Petroleum County employee within each department or at the Clerks Office.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of January 2024.

SIG PUGRUD, CHAIR

ATTEST:

JESS HOGE, CLERK AND RECORDER

PAROLHUM COUNTY- WITH THE

CRAIG IVERSON, MEMBER